
UNIVERSITY OF PUERTO RICO AT PONCE 
ALLIED HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT PROGRAM 
 

ULTIMATE PASS RATE AVERAGED OVER TWO YEARS (2014-2015) 

CLASS YEAR PASS RATE 

2014 78% 

2015 56% 

*Ultimate pass rate averaged over two years (2014-2015) 67% 

Licensure data was obtained from original reports generated by Puerto Rico Physical Therapy Board and graduates phone interviews to determine 

the year of the graduation of the student’s results provided by the board.  

EMPLOYMENT RATE 

CLASS YEAR EMPLOYMENT RATE 

2014 100% 

2015 100% 

Employment rate averaged over two years (2014-2015) 100% 

*This report includes graduates who start to search for work as a PTA one year after graduation and got the job. 

GRADUATION RATE* 

CLASS YEAR GRADUATION RATE 
BASED ON CAPTE FORMULA 

2014 93.3% 

2015 86.2% 

Averaged over two years Graduation Rate (2014-2015) 90% 

*Information includes all admitted students to the program each year (transfers, reclassifications, re- admissions, and freshmen students).  

 
 

 



UNIVERSITY OF PUERTO RICO AT PONCE 

ALLIED HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT PROGRAM 

 

ULTIMATE PASS RATE AVERAGED OVER TWO YEARS (2015-2016) 

CLASS YEAR PASS RATE 

2015 

 

56% 

2016 

 

61% 

*Ultimate pass rate averaged over two years (2015-2016) 

 

59% 

Licensure data was obtained from original reports generated by Puerto Rico Physical Therapy Board and graduates phone interviews to determine 

the year of the graduation of the student’s results provided by the board.  

EMPLOYMENT RATE 

CLASS YEAR EMPLOYMENT RATE 

2015 

 

100% 

2016 

 

100% 

Employment rate averaged over two years (2015-2016) 

 

100% 

*This report includes graduates who start to search for work as a PTA one year after graduation and got the job. 

GRADUATION RATE* 

CLASS YEAR GRADUATION RATE 
BASED ON CAPTE FORMULA 

2015 

 

86.2% 

2016 

 

77.1% 

Averaged over two years Graduation Rate (2015-2016) 81.65% 

 

*Information includes all admitted students to the program each year (transfers, reclassifications, re- admissions, and freshmen students).  
 

  



UNIVERSITY OF PUERTO RICO AT PONCE 

ALLIED HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT PROGRAM 

 

ULTIMATE PASS RATE AVERAGED OVER TWO YEARS (2016-2017) 

CLASS YEAR PASS RATE 

2016 

 

61% 

2017 

 

 

----- 
The program is still waiting for the 2017 Graduates Pass Rate.  The test of 

November 2017 was postpone to 2018 as result of Hurricane María. 

 

*Ultimate pass rate averaged over two years (2016-2017) 

 

----- 

Licensure data was obtained from original reports generated by Puerto Rico Physical Therapy Board and graduates phone interviews to determine 

the year of the graduation of the student’s results provided by the board.  

EMPLOYMENT RATE 

CLASS YEAR EMPLOYMENT RATE 

2016 

 

100% 

2017 

 

100% 

Employment rate averaged over two years (2016-2017) 

 

100% 

*This report includes graduates who start to search for work as a PTA one year after graduation and got the job. 

GRADUATION RATE* 

CLASS YEAR GRADUATION RATE 
BASED ON CAPTE FORMULA 

2016 

 

77.1% 

2017 

 

81.8% 

Averaged over two years Graduation Rate (2016-2017) 79.45% 

 

*Information includes all admitted students to the program each year (transfers, reclassifications, re- admissions, and freshmen students).  
 


