

UNIVERSITY OF PUERTO RICO AT PONCE ALLIED HEALTH DEPARTMENT PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT PROGRAM



ULTIMATE PASS RATE AVERAGED OVER TWO YEARS (2014-2015)

CLASS YEAR	PASS RATE
2014	78%
2015	56%
*Ultimate pass rate averaged over two years (2014-2015)	67%

Licensure data was obtained from original reports generated by Puerto Rico Physical Therapy Board and graduates phone interviews to determine the year of the graduation of the student's results provided by the board.

EMPLOYMENT RATE

CLASS YEAR	EMPLOYMENT RATE
2014	100%
2015	100%
Employment rate averaged over two years (2014-2015)	100%

^{*}This report includes graduates who start to search for work as a PTA one year after graduation and got the job.

GRADUATION RATE*

CLASS YEAR	GRADUATION RATE BASED ON CAPTE FORMULA
2014	93.3%
2015	86.2%
Averaged over two years Graduation Rate (2014-2015)	90%

^{*}Information includes all admitted students to the program each year (transfers, reclassifications, re- admissions, and freshmen students).



UNIVERSITY OF PUERTO RICO AT PONCE ALLIED HEALTH DEPARTMENT PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT PROGRAM



ULTIMATE PASS RATE AVERAGED OVER TWO YEARS (2015-2016)

CLASS YEAR	PASS RATE	
2015	56%	
2016	61%	
*Ultimate pass rate averaged over two years (2015-2016)	59%	
Licensure data was obtained from original reports generated by Puerto Rico Physical Therapy Board and graduates phone interviews to determine the year of the graduation of the student's results provided by the board.		
EMPLOYMENT RATE		
CLASS YEAR	EMPLOYMENT RATE	
2015	100%	
2016	100%	
Employment rate averaged over two years (2015-2016)	100%	
*This report includes graduates who start to search for work as a PTA one year after graduation and got the job.		
GRADUATION RATE*		
CLASS YEAR	GRADUATION RATE BASED ON CAPTE FORMULA	
2015	86.2%	
2016	77.1%	
Averaged over two years Graduation Rate (2015-2016)	81.65%	
*Information includes all admitted students to the program each year (transfers, reclassifications, re- admissions, and freshmen students).		



UNIVERSITY OF PUERTO RICO AT PONCE ALLIED HEALTH DEPARTMENT PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT PROGRAM



ULTIMATE PASS RATE AVERAGED OVER TWO YEARS (2016-2017)

CLASS YEAR	PASS RATE	
2016	61%	
2017	The program is still waiting for the 2017 Graduates Pass Rate. The test of November 2017 was postpone to 2018 as result of Hurricane María.	
*Ultimate pass rate averaged over two years (2016-2017)		
Licensure data was obtained from original reports generated by Puerto Rico Physical Therapy Board and graduates phone interviews to determine the year of the graduation of the student's results provided by the board.		
EMPLOYMENT RATE		
CLASS YEAR	EMPLOYMENT RATE	
2016	100%	
2017	100%	
Employment rate averaged over two years (2016-2017)	100%	
*This report includes graduates who start to search for work as a PTA one year after graduation and got the job.		
GRADUATION RATE*		
CLASS YEAR	GRADUATION RATE BASED ON CAPTE FORMULA	
2016	77.1%	
2017	81.8%	
Averaged over two years Graduation Rate (2016-2017)	79.45%	
*Information includes all admitted students to the program each year (transfers, reclassifications, re- admissions, and freshmen students).		